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Ramsey county, all deeds, mortgages, and other evidences of ﬁ:mb
titles now remaining of record in the county of Ramsey, in Deeds of Blue

!ﬁll cases where the lands are situated in the county of Blue &%“%
arth,

from y
Sgo. 2. Thot the aforesaid Register of Deeds, shall be en-county
titled to the same fees for said services, as he 18 entitled to pees of

by law for making original records, to be paid out of theter of Dee
county treasury of Blue Earth county.

Sec. 3. This Act shall take effect and be in force from

and ofter its passage.
GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
Prosident of the Senate.
ArrrovEn—August eleventh, one thousand eight huadred

and fifty-eight.
HENRY H. SIBLEY.
Secnerany’s Orrce, Minnesots,
August 11, 1858.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the
original on file in this office.

Fravcis Baasen, Secretary of State,

CHAPTER CXLIIL

An Act to lay out and estublish o State Road from Man-

omin in BManomin coundy, by way of Quaker Setile-
ment to Cambridge in lTsanti county.

Brurion 1.  Commissioners appolnted to Iocate a Btate Road from Mano-
mic to Cambridge.
2. First meeting of Commissioners.
3, Per diew of Commiasinners.
4. Expensen of lnying out road, how paid.
&. Stutement of expenses to be filed.
6. Commissloners to make ont and flle plas of Road.

Ba it enacled by the Legislature of the Stale of Minnesota :

Secriox 1. That Ragers, Owen Evans and Jeddediah gommisatoners
Kimball, bo and the same are hereby appointed Commission-appointed to

ers to locate and estallish a State Road, commencing atR7,3%a5te
Mauomin in Manomin county, and running from thence by nomin to Cam.
way uf Quuaker Settlement to Gumbridﬁe in Isanti county.  bridge

Sko. 2. That said Commissioners shall meet at Manomin,
{1
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Firat meetipg 20 tho oftice of the Register of Deeds, of Manomin county, on
of commlssioi— the first Tuesday of September, A. I}. 1858, or a8 soon there-
emn after as practicable, and proceed to lay cut and mark said
road ; and in case either of the above named Commissioners
neglect or refuse to act as such Commissioner, the other
Commissioners may supply the vacancy by the appointment
of some suitable person, who shall have the same authority
as is by this act conferred upon either of said Commissioners
above named.
Sec. 3. That said Commissioners shall be allowed the sum
Per dlem of  OF three dollars per day, for the time necessarily occupied in
commissioners the location of said roud. And they are hereby empowered
to employ one surveyor, at four dollare per day, and tao
chain-men and one sxe-man at two dollars per day.
8ro, 4. That each county through which said road shall
ensesor P888, shall pay the expenses incuried in the location of the
]E;E;xontro.d same, in proportion to the length of said road in each county
how pald F~ regpectively,
Statementof  OEC. 5. That a statement of said expenses so incurred,
experses to be shall be made in writing by said Commissioners, which atate-
filed ment shall designate the amount of the same to be so paid by
. each of said counties, a copy of which stutement shall be
farnished by said Commissioners to the Board of County
Commissioners of each of the said counties, and the orders of
the said Road Commissioners upon the Treasurer of cach of
said counties respectively, for the amounts soc designated,
shall be by said Treasurers paid ont of the moneys in the
treasuries of the said counties reapectively.

‘ Sec. 6. That it is hereby made the duty of said Commis.
?«‘ﬁ!ﬁ%‘t‘" gioners to make out a full plat of said road, and file & copy of
and fle plat of the same in the office of the Register of Deeds of the several

counties through which said road may pass.
Sec. 7. This Act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage.
GEQORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
President of the Senate.
ArrrovED—August eleventh, one thousand eight hundred

and fifty-eight.
HENRY H, SIBLEY.
Secrerary’s Orrice, Minnesota,
August 11, 1858.
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the
original on file in this office.
Francis BaaseN, Secretary of State.



